

**NuStar Energy L.P.**  
**2019 Segment Operating Data**  
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	For the Three Months Ended			For the Year Ended
	March 31	June 30	September 30	September 30
<b>Operating Data:</b>				
<b>Pipeline</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	1,018,608	1,089,848	1,218,913	1,109,856
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	503,485	569,820	554,276	542,713
Total throughput	<u>1,522,093</u>	<u>1,659,668</u>	<u>1,773,189</u>	<u>1,652,569</u>
Throughput and other revenue	\$ 156,251	\$ 172,493	\$ 179,173	\$ 507,917
Operating expenses	48,098	52,930	49,409	150,437
Depreciation and amortization	40,849	40,851	41,946	123,646
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<u>\$ 67,304</u>	<u>\$ 78,712</u>	<u>\$ 87,818</u>	<u>\$ 233,834</u>
<b>Storage</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)	364,854	395,512	438,999	400,060
Throughput revenue	\$ 21,686	\$ 23,170	\$ 26,333	\$ 71,189
Storage lease revenue	81,814	87,233	87,402	256,449
Total revenue	<u>\$ 103,500</u>	<u>\$ 110,403</u>	<u>\$ 113,735</u>	<u>\$ 327,638</u>
Operating expenses	47,313	48,165	51,443	146,921
Depreciation and amortization	23,969	24,140	24,386	72,495
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ 32,218</u>	<u>\$ 38,098</u>	<u>\$ 37,906</u>	<u>\$ 108,222</u>
<b>Fuels Marketing</b>				
Product Sales	\$ 88,079	\$ 89,549	\$ 85,148	\$ 262,776
Cost of goods sold	85,501	85,802	80,046	251,349
Operating expenses	653	587	834	2,074
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ 1,925</u>	<u>\$ 3,160</u>	<u>\$ 4,268</u>	<u>\$ 9,353</u>
<b>Consolidation and intersegment eliminations</b>				
Throughput revenue	\$ (4)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (4)
Cost of goods sold	28	-	-	28
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ (32)</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ (32)</u>
<b>Consolidated Information</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,886,947	2,055,180	2,212,188	2,052,629
Revenues	\$ 347,826	\$ 372,445	\$ 378,056	\$ 1,098,327
Costs associated with service revenues:				
Operating expenses	95,411	101,095	100,852	297,358
Depreciation and amortization	64,818	64,991	66,332	196,141
Total costs associated with service revenues	<u>160,229</u>	<u>166,086</u>	<u>167,184</u>	<u>493,499</u>
Total costs of product sales	86,182	86,389	80,880	253,451
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>101,415</u>	<u>119,970</u>	<u>129,992</u>	<u>351,377</u>
General and administrative expenses	25,691	24,868	27,804	78,363
Other depreciation and amortization	2,119	1,819	2,216	6,154
<b>Consolidated operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ 73,605</u>	<u>\$ 93,283</u>	<u>\$ 99,972</u>	<u>\$ 266,860</u>